AiR--AX ACTUATOR
Tech Bulletin 1552-22
I Pneumatic Piston Actuators I
WORKING CONDITIONS
MEDIUM: Clean, dry compressed air or erosion-free gas.
AIR SUPPLYRANGE: 5to 7bar
STANDARD TEMPERATURE RANGE: -20° C to 80° C
TRAVEL STROKE ADJUSTABLE RANGE: ± 5° of the travel stop of the 90° or 0° position.

14 Washer Stainless Steel 36 Nut Stainless Steel
15 Washer Stainless Steel 37 Travel Stop Bolt Stainless Steel
16 Spring Washer Spring Steel 38 Cylinder End Cast Steel
17 Bolt Stainless Steel 39 Screw 4 Stainless Steel
18 Piston Rod 45# Steel+ Cr 40 Lever Arm End Stainless Steel
19 Boundary Lube Bearing Composite Plastic 41 Bolt Stud 4 45# Steel+ Zn
20 Y-Ring Rubber 42 Nut 4 Stainless Steel
21 O-ring NBR 43 Washer 4 Stainless Steel
22 Filter Flange Cast Steel 44 Waterproof Gasket Rubber
04
Tech Bulletin 1552-22
I Pneumatic Piston Actuators I
ZSQ DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR TORQUE
Torque Output in N·m at Specified Supply Pressure in bar
Model 4 bar 5 bar 6 bar 7 bar
ZSQ32-63 32 40 48 56
ZSQ41-80 64 80 96 112
ZSQ41-100 100 125 150 180
ZSQ41-125 156 195 234 280
ZSQ50-100 120 150 180 210
ZSQ50-125 192 240 288 336
ZSQ50-160 314 390 470 550

ZSQ130-300 2880 3600 4320 5040
ZSQ130-350 3920 4900 5880 6860
ZSQ130-400 5080 6350 7620 8890
ZSQ160-400 6900 8600 10300 12000
ZSQ160-450 8600 10890 13000 15000
ZDLQ AND ZDQ SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR TORQUE
Spring Minimum Torque Output in N·m at Specified Supply Pressure in bar
Model Torque N·m 2.5 bar 4 bar 5 bar 6 bar 7 bar
ZDLQ41-100 39 22 37 54 72
ZDQ41-100 50 25 43 60 78
ZDLQ41-125 62 33 58 85 112
ZDQ41-125 82 33 60 86 115
ZDLQ50-125 80 40 70 104 137
ZDQ50-125 100 40 73 105 140
ZDLQ50-160 130 65 115 170 225
ZDQ50-160 160 80 135 190 240
ZDLQ60-160 155 80 135 200 265
ZDQ60-160 195 95 160 220 290
ZDLQ60-200 250 110 200 300 400
ZDQ60-200 300 125 265 330 430
ZDLQ80-200 340 146 265 400 533
ZDQ80-200 400 167 353 440 573

ZDQ160-400 3630 1240 2440 3654 4860
ZDLQ160-450 3630 1800 3100 4600 6170
ZDQ160-450 4500 1600 3160 4690 6200
05
Tech Bulletin 1552-22
I Pneumatic Piston Actuators I
A
M61
----------@).
L
LL
s
C
ZSQ DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR DIMENSIONS (mm)
Model 0N L V G F P W S
ZSQ32-63-16 63.00 330.00 110.00 32.00 106.00 102.00 50.00 20.00
ZSQ41-80-16 80.00 408.00 135.00 41.00 125.00 122.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ41-100-20 100.00 436.00 135.00 41.00 125.00 122.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ41-125-20 125.00 436.00 135.00 41.00 125.00 122.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ50-100-20 100.00 450.00 150.00 50.00 151.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ50-125-25 125.00 494.00 150.00 50.00 151.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ50-160-30 160.00 550.00 150.00 50.00 151.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZSQ60-125-30 125.00 583.00 174.00 60.00 178.00 168.00 70.00 20.00
ZSQ60-160-40 160.00 583.00 174.00 60.00 178.00 168.00 70.00 20.00
ZSQ60-200-40 200.00 583.00 174.00 60.00 178.00 168.00 70.00 20.00
ZSQ80-200-40 200.00 773.00 247.00 80.00 230.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ80-200-45 200.00 773.00 247.00 80.00 230.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ80-250-50 250.00 773.00 247.00 80.00 230.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ80-250-55 250.00 773.00 247.00 80.00 230.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ100-300-40 300.00 892.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 216.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ100-300-45 300.00 892.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 216.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ100-300-50 300.00 892.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 216.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ100-300-55 300.00 892.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 216.00 85.00 30.00
ZSQ130-300-50 300.00 1015.00 365.00 130.00 335.00 258.00 125.00 30.00
ZSQ130-350-60 350.00 1165.00 365.00 130.00 335.00 258.00 125.00 30.00
ZSQ130-400-70 400.00 1165.00 365.00 130.00 335.00 258.00 125.00 30.00
ZSQ130-400-80 400.00 1165.00 365.00 130.00 335.00 258.00 125.00 30.00
ZSQ160-400-70 400.00 1200.00 390.00 160.00 417.00 318.00 170.00 30.00
ZSQ160-450-80 450.00 1200.00 390.00 160.00 417.00 318.00 170.00 30.00
00 0D H M
60.00 16.00 18.30 4-M8
60.00 16.00 18.30 4-M8
60.00 20.00 22.80 4-M8

120.00 45.00 48.80 4-M16
120.00 50.00 54.30 4-M16
120.00 55.00 59.30 4-M16
165.00 40.00 43.30 4-M20
165.00 45.00 48.80 4-M20
165.00 50.00 54.30 4-M20
165.00 55.00 59.30 4-M20
175.00 50.00 54.30 4-M20
175.00 60.00 64.30 4-M20
175.00 70.00 74.90 4-M20
175.00 80.00 83.80 4-M20
252.00 70.00 74.90 8-M20
252.00 80.00 85.40 8-M20
ZDQ SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR DIMENSIONS (mm)
Model 0N L V G F P W S
ZDQ41-100-16 100.00 560.00 135.00 41.00 125.00 122.00 60.00 20.00
ZDQ41-125-20 125.00 590.00 135.00 41.00 125.00 122.00 60.00 20.00
ZDQ50-125-20 125.00 670.00 150.00 50.00 153.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZDQ50-160-25 160.00 705.00 150.00 50.00 143.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZDQ50-160-30 160.00 705.00 150.00 50.00 143.00 132.00 60.00 20.00
ZDQ60-160-30 160.00 775.00 174.00 60.00 178.00 168.00 70.00 20.00
ZDQ60-200-40 200.00 820.00 174.00 60.00 178.00 168.00 70.00 20.00
ZDQ80-200-40 200.00 970.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ80-250-30 300.00 995.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ80-250-40 300.00 995.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ80-250-45 250.00 995.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ80-300-50 300.00 1105.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ80-300-55 300.00 1105.00 247.00 80.00 239.00 202.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ100-300-40 300.00 1210.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 239.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ100-300-45 300.00 1210.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 239.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ100-300-50 300.00 1210.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 239.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ100-300-55 300.00 1210.00 273.00 100.00 280.00 239.00 85.00 30.00
ZDQ130-350-50 350.00 1430.00 365.00 130.00 344.00 308.00 125.00 30.00
ZDQ130-350-60 350.00 1430.00 365.00 130.00 344.00 308.00 125.00 30.00
ZDQ130-400-70 400.00 1495.00 365.00 130.00 344.00 308.00 125.00 30.00
ZDQ130-400-80 400.00 1495.00 365.00 130.00 344.00 308.00 125.00 30.00
ZDQ160-400-70 400.00 1625.00 390.00 160.00 417.00 318.00 170.00 30.00
ZDQ160-450-80 450.00 1635.00 390.00 160.00 417.00 318.00 170.00 30.00
06
00 0D H M
60.00 16.00 18.30 4-8M
60.00 20.00 22.80 4-8M

ZSQ130-400 51.20 50.30 296.00
ZSQ160-400 63.20 62.09 392.00
ZSQ160-450 79.99 78.88 429.00
SR Model Air Volume Close SR Model Air Volume Close
ZDLQ (Inward) Stroke Weight ZDQ (Inward) Stroke Weight
Light Spring in Cubic m in kg Heavy Spring in Cubic m in kg
ZDLQ41-100 2 37 ZDQ41-100 2 17
ZDLQ41-125 4 44 ZDQ41-125 4 20
ZDLQ50-125 5 64 ZDQ50-125 5 29
ZDLQ50-160 9 101 ZDQ50-160 9 46
ZDLQ60-160 9 123 ZDQ60-160 9 56
ZDLQ60-200 16 146 ZDQ60-200 16 67
ZDLQ80-200 21 227 ZDQ80-200 21 112
ZDLQ80-250 29 279 ZDQ80-250 29 135
ZDLQ80-300 44 372 ZDQ80-300 44 180
ZDLQ 100-300 50 469 ZDQ100-300 50 235
ZDLQ130-350 87 845 ZDQ130-350 87 407
ZDLQ 130-400 116 880 ZDQ130-400 116 450
ZDLQ160-400 127 1214 ZDQ160-400 127 607
ZDLQ 160-450 164 1362 ZDQ160-450 164 672
07
Tech Bulletin 1552-20
Tech Bulletin 1552-22
How To Order